504480056 07/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4526758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACOB BIEHL	04/24/2017
ADAM JOSEPH LEE	04/24/2017
GERALD FILBY	04/19/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9-7-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-0052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15584055

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)472-8961

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pavel@transpacificlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TRANSPACIFIC LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1 DANIEL BURNHAM COURT #914

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10012.42

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAVEL I. POGODIN

SIGNATURE: /Pavel I. Pogodin #48205/

DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=10012\_42\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504480056 REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0666

Attorney Docket No.: 10012.42

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby duly acknowledged, I/we

	of	San Jose, California, USA
Adam Joseph Lee	of	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA
Gerald Filby	of	San Francisco, California, USA

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., 9-7-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 107-0052 (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention in

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HIGH-ASSURANCE INDOOR PROXIMITY AND LOCATION

	ich an applic													
Applic	ation No	15/584,055		and all p	atent	applic	catio	ns and	pater	nts (	of eve	ery c	ntnuc	y for
said in	vention, inc	luding divis	sions, reissu	ues, conti	inuati	ons a	nd e	ktensio	ons th	ere	of, ar	ıd al	l rìgh	ts of
	resulting f													
success	sors, assign:	and nomir	nees, to app	oly for an	ay pat	ents o	of the	e Unit	ed Sta	ates	of A	mer	ica ar	d/or
	countries f													
	s; I/we agre													
	nited States													
	e, its succe			-		_			_					
	ountries; an													
	ll patents gr													
	. ~							•					-	
														1 1
I/we h	ereby autho	rize and r	equest our	attorney	's TR	ANSI	PAÇI	FIC I	LAW	G	ROUI	of	1 D	miel
Bumha	ım Court,	#914, San	Francisco,	Californ	nia, 9	4109	, US	SA to	inse	rt a	ibove	an(	i her	e in
Bumha parenth	ım Court, neses (Appl	#914, San Ication No.	Francisco, 15/584,055	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con	SA to Arma	inse tion l	rt a Vo.	9769	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Bumha parenth	ereby authoum Court, neses (Apple 2-2017	#914, San Ication No.	Francisco, 15/584,055	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con	SA to Arma	inse tion l	rt a Vo.	9769	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Bumha parenth 05-02	ım Court, neses (Appl	#914, San ication No) the	Francisco, 15/584,055	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con	SA to Arma	inse tion l	rt a Vo.	9769	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Bumha parenth 05-02 applica	nm Court, neses (Appl 2-2017 ation when k	#914, San leation No) the mown.	Francisco, 15/584,055	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con	SA to Arma	inse tion l	rt a Vo.	9769	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Bumha parenth 05-02	nm Court, neses (Appl 2-2017 ation when k	#914, San leation No) the mown.	Francisco, 15/584,055	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con	SA to Arma	inse tion l	rt a Vo.	9769	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Bumha parenth 05-02 applica Date:	am Court, neses (Apple 2-2017 ation when b	#914, San ication No the imown.	Francisco, 15/584,055 application	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con tion	A to Arma numb	inse tion i er ar	rt a Vo.	9769	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Bumha parenth 05-02 applica Date:	am Court, neses (Apple 2-2017 ation when b	#914, San ication No the imown.	Francisco, 15/584,055 application	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con tion	SA to Arma	inse tion i er ar	rt a Vo.	9769	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Bumha parenth 05-02 applica Date:	nm Court, neses (Appl 2-2017 ation when k	#914, San ication No the imown.	Francisco, 15/584,055 application	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con tion	A to Arma numb	inse tion i er ar	rt a Vo.	9769	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Bumha parenth 05-02 applica Date:	am Court, neses (Apple 2-2017 ation when b	#914, San ication No the imown.	Francisco, 15/584,055 application	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con Con ation	iA to firma numb	inse tion l' er ar iehl	vo.	9769 filing	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Burnha parenth 05-02 applica Date:	am Court, neses (Appli 2-2017 ation when k	#914, San ication No	Francisco, 15/584,055 application	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con Con ation	A to Arma numb	inse tion l' er ar iehl	vo.	9769 filing	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Burnha parenth 05-02 applica Date:	am Court, neses (Appli 2-2017 ation when k	#914, San ication No	Francisco, 15/584,055 application	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con Con ation	iA to firma numb	inse tion l' er ar iehl	vo.	9769 filing	ano	l her _, file	e in d on
Burnha parenth 05-02 applica Date:	am Court, neses (Apple 2-2017 ation when b	#914, San ication No	Francisco, 15/584,055 application	Califon	nia, 9	94109 _ and	Con Con ation	iA to firma numb	inse tion l' er ar iehl	vo.	9769 filing	ano	l her _, file	e in d on

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0667